UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

In re

Case No. _____

Debtor(s).

Chapter 11

CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE'S (OR DIP'S) APPLICATION TO DEFER PAYMENT OF CERTAIN FEES

Applicant, the undersigned duly appointed, qualified and acting Bankruptcy Trustee of the estate(s) of the abovenamed Chapter 11 debtor(s) or DIP, hereby certifies that there are insufficient funds in the estate(s) at this time to pay any notice fees, special charges, or proceeding fees. If sufficient funds subsequently become available, the Applicant will pay same to the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court.

Wherefore, the Applicant requests in accordance with L.B.R. 1006-1(b) that the Clerk of Court grant this Application and in accordance with L.B.R. 9013-1(e) that the Clerk of Court serve the notices required under L.B.R. 9013-1(e), if appropriate.

Chapter 11 Trustee	
Name:	
Address:	
Telephone No. (901)	
Date:	

CLERK OF COURT'S APPROVAL OF DEFERRED FEES AND SERVICE BY CLERK OF NOTICES UNDER L. B. R. 9013-1(e) , IF APPROPRIATE

Based on the foregoing and by virtue of L.B.R. 1006-1(b) and L.B.R. 9013-1 and 28 U.S.C. § 1930(b), the Clerk of Bankruptcy Court hereby grants the Chapter 11 Trustee's (or DIP's) instant Application seeking to defer payment of any notice fees, special charges or proceeding fees due out of the estate(s) herein and unless otherwise ordered, the Clerk of Court shall serve notices under L.B.R. 9013-1(e), if appropriate.

BY THE CLERK

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CLERK

DATE:_____

cc: Chapter 11 Trustee (or DIP) United States Trustee, Region VIII